
Product Change Notification


TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification:
PCN-22-137681 PCN Date:
17-MAY-22

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the
listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further
questions about this change(s), please contact your TE
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or
specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:
Low to high temp material change

Description of Changes
This is to notify customers that an existing low temperature housing material will be replaced with a high temperature LCP material. The use of the new material provides a
functional advantage in high temperature applications. There will be no change to the product's form, fit, function. It operates under a certified quality management system.
The transfer follows a strict procedure, which fully maintains the quality, ability to supply, and form-fit-function of the concerned products.


Reason for Changes:

PCN Attributes:
Product Category: Kind of Change:
Connector Housings Material
Change Feature: Potential Customer Impact:
Material Change Risk mitigation
Remarks:

Estimated Dates:
Last Order Date
(Obsolete Parts Only): First Ship Date of Changed Items
(Changed Parts Only):

29-JUL-2022
Last Ship Date of Changed Items
(Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments:
(Changed Parts Only):

No Mixed Shipments
Effectivity Date: Date of First Samples:

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number Part Discontinued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part

Number
Substitute Alias Part

Number(s)
Description Of

Difference

1-102241-0 NO "403403553", "010-
1037-00"

1-102241-5 NO
1-102241-8 NO

1-102387-0 NO "010-1103-00",
"WT2228-000"

1-102387-1 NO
1-102387-2 NO
1-102387-3 NO
1-104483-1 NO
1-87133-1 NO
1-87175-8 NO
1-87499-0 NO
1-87499-3 NO A3017-ND
1-87499-5 NO A3018-ND
102241-1 NO "010-1061-00"
102241-2 NO
102241-3 NO
102241-4 NO
102241-5 NO
102241-8 NO
102387-1 NO



Part Number Part Discontinued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part

Number
Substitute Alias Part

Number(s)
Description Of

Difference

102387-2 NO "405750985",
"1191958"

102387-3 NO
102387-4 NO "2-42935-3932"
102387-5 NO
102387-6 NO "010-1079-00"
102387-7 NO
102387-8 NO "2-42935-3931"
102387-9 NO "010-6031-00"
104482-1 NO
104482-2 NO
104482-3 NO
104482-4 NO "210-00619"
104482-7 NO
104483-1 NO
104483-2 NO
2-87175-2 NO
2-87175-3 NO
2-87499-0 NO
2-87499-5 NO A3023-ND
2-87499-6 NO
2-87499-7 NO A3024-ND
3-87499-7 NO A3029-ND
3-87499-8 NO
87133-5 NO
87133-7 NO
87133-9 NO
87175-2 NO
87499-1 NO A3016-ND
87499-3 NO A3011-ND
87499-4 NO
87499-5 NO A3012-ND
87499-6 NO
87499-7 NO A3013-ND
87499-9 NO A3014-ND

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts
that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being
modified
or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order
Date, Last Ship
Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for
Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on
this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number Related Part Number Customer Part NumberCurrent RevisionNew Revision
102241 1-102241-0, 1-102241-8, 102241-3, 102241-1 N3
102387 1-102387-0, 1-102387-1, 102387-9 S2
104482 104482-1, 104482-2 D
104483 1-104483-1, 104483-1 F1
87133 87133-5, 87133-7, 1-87133-1 R1
87175 1-87175-8 V1
87499 1-87499-0, 2-87499-5, 7-87499-2, 1-87499-5, 2-87499-0A3023-ND, A3018-ND V

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discontinued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part

Number
Substitute Alias Part

Number(s)
Description Of

Difference
1-102241-
0 NO "403403553", "010-

1037-00"
1-102241-
5 NO

1-102241-
8 NO

1-104483-
1 NO

102241-5 NO
102241-8 NO



Part
Number

Part Discontinued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part

Number
Substitute Alias Part

Number(s)
Description Of

Difference
104482-2 NO
104483-1 NO
104483-2 NO
2-87499-0 NO
2-87499-5 NO
87133-5 NO
87133-7 NO
87499-1 NO

The documents listed below are being modified. Related
parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not
being modified
or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order
Date, Last
Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last
date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly
listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing NumberRelated Part NumberCustomer Part NumberCurrent RevisionNew Revision
102241 1-102241-0 N3
104482 104482-2 D
104483 1-104483-1 F1
87133 87133-5 R1
87499 2-87499-0 V

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discontinued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part

Number
Substitute Alias Part

Number(s)
Description Of

Difference
1-102241-
0 NO "403403553", "010-

1037-00"
1-102241-
8 NO

1-102387-
1 NO

1-104483-
1 NO

102241-3 NO
102241-4 NO
102241-8 NO
102387-5 NO
102387-7 NO
104482-2 NO
104483-1 NO
104483-2 NO
2-87499-5 NO A3023-ND
87133-5 NO
87133-7 NO
87499-5 NO A3012-ND

The documents listed below are being modified. Related
parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not
being modified
or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order
Date, Last
Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last
date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly
listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing NumberRelated Part NumberCustomer Part NumberCurrent RevisionNew Revision
102241 1-102241-0 N3
104482 104482-2 D
87133 87133-7 R1
87499 2-87499-5 A3023-ND V

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discontinued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

1-102241-
8 NO



Part
Number

Part Discontinued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

1-102387-
1 NO

102241-3 NO
102241-4 NO
102387-5 NO
102387-7 NO
104482-2 NO
104483-1 NO
2-87499-5 NO
87133-5 NO
87133-7 NO
87499-5 NO

The documents listed below are being modified. Related
parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not
being modified
or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order
Date, Last
Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last
date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly
listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing NumberRelated Part NumberCustomer Part NumberCurrent RevisionNew Revision
102241 1-102241-8 N3
102387 1-102387-1 S2
104482 104482-2 D
104483 104483-1 F1
87133 87133-5 R1
87499 2-87499-5 V

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discontinued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

1-87499-5 NO A3018-ND
102387-9 NO "010-6031-00"
2-87499-7 NO A3024-ND
87499-9 NO A3014-ND

The documents listed below are being modified. Related
parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not
being modified
or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order
Date, Last
Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last
date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly
listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing NumberRelated Part NumberCustomer Part NumberCurrent RevisionNew Revision
102387 102387-9 S2
87499 1-87499-5 A3018-ND V

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discontinued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part

Number
Substitute Alias Part

Number(s)
Description Of

Difference
1-
102387-0 NO "010-1103-00",

"WT2228-000"
102241-3 NO
102387-1 NO
102387-4 NO "2-42935-3932"
102387-5 NO
102387-8 NO "2-42935-3931"
87499-3 NO
87499-4 NO
87499-5 NO
87499-7 NO

The documents listed below are being modified. Related
parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not
being modified
or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order
Date, Last
Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last
date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly
listed on this PCN.



Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing NumberRelated Part NumberCustomer Part NumberCurrent RevisionNew Revision
102241 102241-3 N3
102387 1-102387-0 S2
87499 7-87499-2 V

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discontinued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part

Number
Substitute Alias Part

Number(s)
Description Of

Difference
1-
102387-0 NO "010-1103-00",

"WT2228-000"
1-
102387-1 NO

1-
102387-2 NO

1-
102387-3 NO

1-87133-
1 NO

1-87175-
8 NO

1-87499-
0 NO

1-87499-
3 NO A3017-ND

102241-1 NO "010-1061-00"
102241-2 NO
102241-3 NO
102387-1 NO

102387-2 NO "405750985",
"1191958"

102387-3 NO
102387-4 NO "2-42935-3932"
102387-5 NO
102387-6 NO "010-1079-00"
102387-7 NO
102387-8 NO "2-42935-3931"
102387-9 NO "010-6031-00"
104482-1 NO
104482-3 NO
104482-4 NO "210-00619"
104482-7 NO
2-87175-
2 NO

2-87175-
3 NO

2-87499-
5 NO A3023-ND

2-87499-
6 NO

3-87499-
7 NO A3029-ND

3-87499-
8 NO

87133-9 NO
87175-2 NO
87499-3 NO A3011-ND
87499-4 NO
87499-5 NO A3012-ND
87499-6 NO
87499-7 NO A3013-ND

The documents listed below are being modified. Related
parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not
being modified
or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order
Date, Last
Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last
date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly
listed on this PCN.



Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing NumberRelated Part NumberCustomer Part NumberCurrent RevisionNew Revision
102241 102241-1 N3
102387 1-102387-0 S2
104482 104482-1 D
87133 1-87133-1 R1
87175 1-87175-8 V1
87499 1-87499-0 V

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discontinued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part

Number
Substitute Alias Part

Number(s)
Description Of

Difference
1-102241-
0 NO "403403553", "010-

1037-00"
1-102241-
5 NO

1-102241-
8 NO

102241-5 NO
102241-8 NO
104482-2 NO
104483-1 NO
104483-2 NO
2-87499-0 NO
2-87499-5 NO A3023-ND
87133-5 NO
87133-7 NO
87499-1 NO A3016-ND




