

Product Change Notification

TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification: PCN-22-137681 PCN Date: 17-MAY-22

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:	
Low to high temp material change	

Description of Changes

This is to notify customers that an existing low temperature housing material will be replaced with a high temperature LCP material. The use of the new material provides a functional advantage in high temperature applications. There will be no change to the product's form, fit, function. It operates under a certified quality management system. The transfer follows a strict procedure, which fully maintains the quality, ability to supply, and form-fit-function of the concerned products.

Reason for Changes:	
neason to enanges.	

PCN Attributes:					
Product Category:	Kind of Change:				
Connector Housings	Material				
Change Feature:	Potential Customer Impact:				
Material Change	Risk mitigation				
Remarks:					

Estimated Dates:			
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Ship Date of Changed Items (Changed Parts Only):			
	29-JUL-2022		
Last Ship Date of Changed Items (Obsolete Parts Only):	Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):		
	No Mixed Shipments		
Effectivity Date:	Date of First Samples:		

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
1-102241-0	NO			"403403553", "010- 1037-00"			
<u>1-102241-5</u>	NO						
1-102241-8	NO						
1-102387-0	NO			"010-1103-00", "WT2228-000"			
1-102387-1	NO						
1-102387-2	NO						
1-102387-3	NO						
1-104483-1	NO						
1-87133-1	NO						
1-87175-8	NO						
1-87499-0	NO						
1-87499-3	NO		A3017-ND				
1-87499-5	NO		A3018-ND				
102241-1	NO			"010-1061-00"			
102241-2	NO						
<u> 102241-3</u>	NO						
102241-4	NO						
<u> 102241-5</u>	NO						
102241-8	NO						
102387-1	NO						

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
102207.2	•			"405750985",		, ,	
<u>102387-2</u>	NO			"1191958"			
102387-3	NO						
102387-4	NO			"2-42935-3932"			
102387-5	NO						
<u>102387-6</u>	NO			"010-1079-00"			
102387-7	NO						
102387-8	NO			"2-42935-3931"			
102387-9	NO			"010-6031-00"			
104482-1	NO						
104482-2	NO						
104482-3	NO						
104482-4	NO			"210-00619"			
104482-7	NO						
104483-1	NO						
104483-2	NO						
2-87175-2	NO						
2-87175-3	NO						
2-87499-0	NO						
2-87499-5	NO		A3023-ND				
2-87499-6	NO						
2-87499-7	NO		A3024-ND				
3-87499-7	NO		A3029-ND				
3-87499-8	NO						
87133-5	NO						
87133-7	NO						
87133-9	NO						
87175-2	NO						
87499-1	NO		A3016-ND				
87499-3	NO		A3011-ND				
87499-4	NO						
87499-5	NO		A3012-ND				
87499-6	NO						
87499-7	NO		A3013-ND				
87499-9	NO		A3014-ND				

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number	Related Part Number Cus	stomer Part Number	Current Revision	New Revision
<u>102241</u>	1-102241-0, 1-102241-8, 102241-3, 102241-1		N3	
<u>102387</u>	1-102387-0, 1-102387-1, 102387-9	(S2	
<u>104482</u>	104482-1, 104482-2		D	
104483	1-104483-1, 104483-1		F1	
<u>87133</u>	87133-5, 87133-7, 1-87133-1		R1	
	1-87175-8		V1	
<u>87499</u>	1-87499-0, 2-87499-5, 7-87499-2, 1-87499-5, 2-87499-0 A30	023-ND, A3018-ND	V	

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>1-102241-</u> <u>0</u>	NO			"403403553", "010- 1037-00"			
<u>1-102241-</u> <u>5</u>	NO						
1-102241- 8	NO						
1-104483- 1	NO						
<u>102241-5</u>	NO						
102241-8	NO						

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
104482-2	NO						
<u>104483-1</u>	NO						
104483-2	NO						
2-87499-0	NO						
2-87499-5	NO						
<u>87133-5</u>	NO						
<u>87133-7</u>	NO						
87499-1	NO						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision	New Revision
<u>102241</u>	1-102241-0		N3	
104482	104482-2		D	
<u>104483</u>	1-104483-1		F1	
<u>87133</u>	87133-5		R1	
87499	2-87499-0		V	

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	per PCN	Drawing	Number		Number	Number(s)	Difference
<u>1-102241-</u> <u>0</u>	NO			"403403553", "010- 1037-00"			
<u>1-102241-</u> <u>8</u>	NO						
1-102387- 1	NO						
1-104483- 1	NO						
102241-3	NO						
102241-4	NO						
102241-8	NO						
102387-5	NO						
102387-7	NO						
104482-2	NO						
104483-1	NO						
104483-2	NO						
2-87499-5	NO		A3023-ND				
<u>87133-5</u>	NO						
87133-7	NO						
87499-5	NO		A3012-ND				

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision	New Revision
102241	1-102241-0		N3	
<u>104482</u>	104482-2		D	
<u>87133</u>	87133-7		R1	
<u>87499</u>	2-87499-5	A3023-ND	V	

Part	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number		Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
<u>1-102241-</u> <u>8</u>	NO						

Part	Part Discontinued	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	per PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
<u>1-102387-</u> <u>1</u>	NO						
<u>102241-3</u>	NO						
<u>102241-4</u>	NO						
<u>102387-5</u>	NO						
102387-7	NO						
<u>104482-2</u>	NO						
<u>104483-1</u>	NO						
<u>2-87499-5</u>	NO						
<u>87133-5</u>	NO						
<u>87133-7</u>	NO						
<u>87499-5</u>	NO		_				

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision	New Revision
<u>102241</u>	1-102241-8		N3	
<u>102387</u>	1-102387-1		S2	
<u>104482</u>	104482-2		D	
<u>104483</u>	104483-1		F1	
<u>87133</u>	87133-5		R1	
<u>87499</u>	2-87499-5		٧	

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>1-87499-5</u>	NO		A3018-ND				
102387-9	NO			"010-6031-00"			
2-87499-7	NO		A3024-ND				
<u>87499-9</u>	NO		A3014-ND				

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision	New Revision
<u>102387</u>	102387-9		S2	
<u>87499</u>	1-87499-5	A3018-ND	V	

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>1-</u> 102387-0	NO			"010-1103-00", "WT2228-000"			
<u>102241-3</u>	NO						
<u>102387-1</u>	NO						
102387-4	NO			"2-42935-3932"			
<u>102387-5</u>	NO						
<u>102387-8</u>	NO			"2-42935-3931"			
<u>87499-3</u>	NO						
87499-4	NO						
<u>87499-5</u>	NO						
<u>87499-7</u>	NO						

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision	New Revision
<u>102241</u>	102241-3		N3	
<u>102387</u>	1-102387-0		S2	
87499	7-87499-2		V	

	Part Number(s) being Modified:								
Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference		
<u>1-</u> 102387-0	NO			"010-1103-00", "WT2228-000"					
<u>1-</u> 102387-1	NO								
<u>1-</u> 102387-2	NO								
<u>1-</u> 102387-3	NO								
<u>1-87133-</u> <u>1</u>	NO								
<u>1-87175-</u> <u>8</u>	NO								
<u>1-87499-</u> <u>0</u>	NO								
<u>1-87499-</u> <u>3</u>	NO		A3017-ND						
102241-1	NO			"010-1061-00"					
102241-2	NO								
102241-3	NO								
102387-1	NO								
102387-2	NO			"405750985", "1191958"					
102387-3	NO								
102387-4	NO			"2-42935-3932"					
102387-5	NO								
102387-6	NO			"010-1079-00"					
102387-7	NO								
102387-8	NO			"2-42935-3931"					
102387-9	NO			"010-6031-00"					
104482-1	NO								
104482-3	NO								
104482-4	NO			"210-00619"					
104482-7	NO								
2-87175- 2	NO								
<u>2-87175-</u> <u>3</u>	NO								
<u>2-87499-</u> <u>5</u>	NO		A3023-ND						
<u>2-87499-</u> <u>6</u>	NO								
3-87499- <u>7</u>	NO		A3029-ND						
<u>3-87499-</u> <u>8</u>	NO								
<u>87133-9</u>	NO								
<u>87175-2</u>	NO								
<u>87499-3</u>	NO		A3011-ND						
<u>87499-4</u>	NO								
874 <u>99-5</u>	NO		A3012-ND						
<u>87499-6</u>	NO								
<u>87499-7</u>	NO		A3013-ND						

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Numbe	r Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision	New Revision
<u>102241</u>	102241-1		N3	
102387	1-102387-0		S2	
<u>104482</u>	104482-1		D	
<u>87133</u>	1-87133-1		R1	
<u>87175</u>	1-87175-8		V1	
874 <u>99</u>	1-87499-0		V	

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>1-102241-</u> <u>0</u>	NO			"403403553", "010- 1037-00"			
<u>1-102241-</u> <u>5</u>	NO						
<u>1-102241-</u> <u>8</u>	NO						
<u>102241-5</u>	NO						
102241-8	NO						
<u>104482-2</u>	NO						
<u>104483-1</u>	NO						
<u>104483-2</u>	NO						
2-87499-0	NO						
2-87499-5	NO		A3023-ND				
<u>87133-5</u>	NO				_		
<u>87133-7</u>	NO						
<u>87499-1</u>	NO		A3016-ND				